
West Noble Regional XCountry
October 14, 2017

Results By Time to Run www.timetorun.net

Overall Finish List - Boys

Boys

All Teams

Qualifying Teams: 5 Individuals: 10
O'All
Place

Adj
Place

Bib
No Name Team Time Pace Qualifier

1 1 1275 Matthew Yoder Westview 15:43.72 5:04/M TM

2 2 1159 Connor Goetz Carroll(FW) 15:53.88 5:07/M TM

3 3 1272 Richmond Stoltzfus Westview 16:07.34 5:12/M TM

4 4 1176 Reece Gibson Concordia Lutheran 16:18.78 5:15/M TM

5 5 1225 Jesse Hamlin FW Snider 16:20.49 5:16/M IND

6 6 1262 Dakota Thompson West Noble 16:25.90 5:18/M TM

7 7 1167 Draven Thompson Carroll(FW) 16:32.17 5:20/M TM

8 8 1264 Remington Carpenter Westview 16:33.85 5:20/M TM

9 9 1241 Ryan Ruppert Homestead 16:37.57 5:22/M TM

10 10 1261 Jordan Shoemaker West Noble 16:40.97 5:23/M TM

11 11 1163 Weston Miser Carroll(FW) 16:41.52 5:23/M TM

12 12 1274 Kent Yoder Westview 16:43.86 5:24/M TM



13 13 1265 Spencer Carpenter Westview 16:44.23 5:24/M TM

14 14 1244 Keagan Stuckey Homestead 16:46.55 5:25/M TM

15 15 1184 Matthew Ruppert Concordia Lutheran 16:49.55 5:25/M TM

16 16 1235 Carter Cook Homestead 16:52.91 5:26/M TM

17 17 1214 Jackson Brokaw FW Northrop 16:52.92 5:26/M IND

18 18 1213 Conner Bayne FW Northrop 16:53.93 5:27/M IND

19 19 1152 Josiah Mortorff Angola 16:54.12 5:27/M IND

20 (< 5) 1174 Landon Wakeman Columbia City 16:54.39 5:27/M IND

21 20 1206 Austin Liepe East Noble 16:55.77 5:27/M IND

22 DNS 1155 Emmett Delaney Bishop Dwenger NS 16:57.20 5:28/M IND

23 21 1180 Drake Kropf Concordia Lutheran 16:57.22 5:28/M TM

24 22 1188 Cale Beer DeKalb 16:57.72 5:28/M IND

25 23 1238 Donny McArdle Homestead 17:01.11 5:29/M TM

26 24 1267 Abe Jones Westview 17:02.57 5:30/M TM

27 (< 5) 1173 Nathan Mills Columbia City 17:07.16 5:31/M IND

28 25 1233 Ian Winebrenner FW Snider 17:07.79 5:31/M IND

29 26 1162 Chase Miguel Carroll(FW) 17:10.18 5:32/M TM

30 27 1185 Kalen Schlegel Concordia Lutheran 17:12.16 5:33/M TM

31 28 1222 Tyson Agnew FW Snider 17:13.24 5:33/M

32 29 1253 Allen Abad West Noble 17:13.64 5:33/M TM

33 (< 5) 1211 Spencer Castillo Fremont 17:15.05 5:34/M

34 DNS 1156 John Garcia Bishop Dwenger NS 17:15.10 5:34/M

35 30 1256 Abraham Longoria West Noble 17:15.70 5:34/M TM

36 31 1179 Daniel Hein Concordia Lutheran 17:16.07 5:34/M TM

37 32 1228 Kobe Milledge FW Snider 17:16.07 5:34/M

38 33 1227 Jaime Mendoza FW Snider 17:16.85 5:34/M

39 34 1218 Jalen Royal FW Northrop 17:17.74 5:35/M

40 35 1263 Michael Weaver West Noble 17:17.78 5:35/M TM

41 36 1169 Hunter Wallace Carroll(FW) 17:19.12 5:35/M TM

42 37 1215 Landon Cisco FW Northrop 17:19.14 5:35/M

43 DNS 1157 Carson Pocock Bishop Dwenger NS 17:22.93 5:36/M

44 (< 5) 1210 Gezahagne Biddle Eastside 17:27.04 5:38/M

45 38 1216 Nick Derickson FW Northrop 17:27.54 5:38/M

46 DNS 1158 Isaiah Wiseman Bishop Dwenger NS 17:28.40 5:38/M

47 39 1161 Jack Just Carroll(FW) 17:29.41 5:38/M TM

48 40 1237 Zach Johnson Homestead 17:32.75 5:39/M TM



49 DNS 1154 Collin Cahill Bishop Dwenger NS 17:34.02 5:40/M

50 (< 5) 1171 Sam Keily Churubusco 17:34.09 5:40/M

51 41 1231 Julian Slater FW Snider 17:36.09 5:41/M

52 42 1219 Husam Saleh FW Northrop 17:41.09 5:42/M

53 43 1168 Cory Waldron Carroll(FW) 17:42.39 5:43/M TM

54 44 1226 Bryce Jennings FW Snider 17:45.14 5:44/M

55 45 1271 Anthony Schwartz Westview 17:50.76 5:45/M TM

56 46 1257 Nathan Mast West Noble 17:55.98 5:47/M TM

57 (< 5) 1212 Hayden McLatcher Fremont 17:57.20 5:47/M

58 47 1199 Lucas Diehm East Noble 17:57.91 5:47/M

59 48 1175 Luke Bentz Concordia Lutheran 17:58.32 5:48/M TM

60 49 1240 Austin Richards Homestead 17:58.73 5:48/M TM

61 50 1221 Shaton Vaughn FW Northrop 18:00.77 5:48/M

62 51 1245 James Swinehart Homestead 18:02.81 5:49/M TM

63 52 1258 Cosme Pena West Noble 18:05.01 5:50/M TM

64 53 1207 Wesley Potts East Noble 18:05.15 5:50/M

65 (< 5) 1250 Cordell Neuhouser Leo 18:07.29 5:51/M

66 54 1203 Fernando Herrerra East Noble 18:10.65 5:52/M

67 (< 5) 1170 Jakob Copas Central Noble 18:11.34 5:52/M

68 (< 5) 1249 Hunter Dimond Leo 18:15.51 5:53/M

69 55 1187 Clayton Adams DeKalb 18:16.21 5:54/M

70 56 1192 Seth Knepper DeKalb 18:22.20 5:55/M

71 57 1202 Ben Hand East Noble 18:28.43 5:57/M

72 58 1181 Evan Kropf Concordia Lutheran 18:31.32 5:58/M TM

73 (< 5) 1248 Kent Eagleson Lakeland 18:32.27 5:59/M

74 (< 5) 1252 Allan Steele Prairie Heights 18:43.37 6:02/M

75 (< 5) 1234 Micah Malcolm Garrett 18:50.29 6:05/M

76 59 1148 Max Hamilton Angola 18:52.20 6:05/M

77 (< 5) 1247 Lukas Begly Lakeland 18:55.08 6:06/M

78 (< 5) 1172 Levi Skinner Churubusco 19:01.14 6:08/M

79 60 1209 Tyler Stinson East Noble 19:09.74 6:11/M

80 61 1151 Jason McCarthy Angola 19:10.73 6:11/M

81 62 1149 Konnor Knoll Angola 19:28.42 6:17/M

82 63 1150 Grant Korte Angola 19:30.73 6:17/M

83 64 1153 Devon Ostrander Angola 19:35.65 6:19/M

84 65 1205 Jack Jansen East Noble 19:40.29 6:21/M



85 66 1146 Connor Campbell Angola 19:47.51 6:23/M

86 (< 5) 1251 Zane Rowdon Prairie Heights 19:53.94 6:25/M

87 67 1190 Clayton George DeKalb 20:08.68 6:30/M

88 68 1196 Zack Seiler DeKalb 20:12.59 6:31/M

89 69 1195 Nick Salisbury DeKalb 20:12.80 6:31/M

Team Summary Report - Boys

Boys

All Teams

Top 5 ---- Finishers ----
Place Team Places 1 2 3 4 5 6* 7*

1 Westview 37 1 3 8 12 13 24 45

Top 5 Times: 1:21:53.00

2 Carroll(FW) 82 2 7 11 26 36 39 43

Top 5 Times: 1:23:36.87

3 Concordia Lutheran 98 4 15 21 27 31 48 58

Top 5 Times: 1:24:33.78

4 Homestead 102 9 14 16 23 40 49 51

Top 5 Times: 1:24:50.89

5 West Noble 110 6 10 29 30 35 46 52

Top 5 Times: 1:24:53.99

6 FW Snider 123 5 25 28 32 33 41 44

Top 5 Times: 1:25:14.44

7 FW Northrop 144 17 18 34 37 38 42 50

Top 5 Times: 1:25:51.27

8 East Noble 231 20 47 53 54 57 60 65

Top 5 Times: 1:29:37.91

9 Angola 264 19 59 61 62 63 64 66



Top 5 Times: 1:33:56.20

10 DeKalb 268 22 55 56 67 68 69

Top 5 Times: 1:33:57.40

Inc. Central Noble 1 finishers

Inc. Churubusco 2 finishers

Inc. Columbia City 2 finishers

Inc. Eastside 1 finishers

Inc. Fremont 2 finishers

Inc. Garrett 1 finishers

Inc. Lakeland 2 finishers

Inc. Prairie Heights 2 finishers

Inc. Bishop Dwenger NS DNS Team

Inc. Leo 2 finishers

Final Team Results - Boys

Boys

Team - Westview Finish Position - 1

Team Score (places):
37

Team Score
(times): 1:21:53.00 Ave Time:16:22.60

Pos
Bib
No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

Time
Back

1 1275 Matthew Yoder 1 1 15:43.72 15:43.72 0:00.00

2 1272 Richmond Stoltzfus 3 4 16:07.34 31:51.06 0:23.62

3 1264 Remington Carpenter 8 12 16:33.85 48:24.91 0:50.13

4 1274 Kent Yoder 12 24 16:43.86 1:05:08.77 1:00.14

5 1265 Spencer Carpenter 13 37 16:44.23 1:21:53.00 1:00.51

6 1267 Abe Jones (24) (61) 17:02.57 1:38:55.57 1:18.85



7 1271 Anthony Schwartz (45) (106) 17:50.76 1:56:46.33 2:07.04

Team - Carroll(FW) Finish Position - 2

Team Score (places):
82

Team Score
(times): 1:23:36.87 Ave Time:16:43.37

Pos
Bib
No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

Time
Back

1 1159 Connor Goetz 2 2 15:53.88 15:53.88 0:10.16

2 1167 Draven Thompson 7 9 16:32.17 32:26.05 0:48.45

3 1163 Weston Miser 11 20 16:41.52 49:07.57 0:57.80

4 1162 Chase Miguel 26 46 17:10.18 1:06:17.75 1:26.46

5 1169 Hunter Wallace 36 82 17:19.12 1:23:36.87 1:35.40

6 1161 Jack Just (39) (121) 17:29.41 1:41:06.28 1:45.69

7 1168 Cory Waldron (43) (164) 17:42.39 1:58:48.67 1:58.67

Team - Concordia
Lutheran Finish Position - 3

Team Score (places):
98

Team Score
(times): 1:24:33.78 Ave Time:16:54.76

Pos
Bib
No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

Time
Back

1 1176 Reece Gibson 4 4 16:18.78 16:18.78 0:35.06

2 1184 Matthew Ruppert 15 19 16:49.55 33:08.33 1:05.83

3 1180 Drake Kropf 21 40 16:57.22 50:05.55 1:13.50

4 1185 Kalen Schlegel 27 67 17:12.16 1:07:17.71 1:28.44

5 1179 Daniel Hein 31 98 17:16.07 1:24:33.78 1:32.35

6 1175 Luke Bentz (48) (146) 17:58.32 1:42:32.10 2:14.60

7 1181 Evan Kropf (58) (204) 18:31.32 2:01:03.42 2:47.60

Team - Homestead Finish Position - 4



Team Score (places):
102

Team Score
(times): 1:24:50.89 Ave Time:16:58.18

Pos
Bib
No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

Time
Back

1 1241 Ryan Ruppert 9 9 16:37.57 16:37.57 0:53.85

2 1244 Keagan Stuckey 14 23 16:46.55 33:24.12 1:02.83

3 1235 Carter Cook 16 39 16:52.91 50:17.03 1:09.19

4 1238 Donny McArdle 23 62 17:01.11 1:07:18.14 1:17.39

5 1237 Zach Johnson 40 102 17:32.75 1:24:50.89 1:49.03

6 1240 Austin Richards (49) (151) 17:58.73 1:42:49.62 2:15.01

7 1245 James Swinehart (51) (202) 18:02.81 2:00:52.43 2:19.09

Team - West Noble Finish Position - 5

Team Score (places):
110

Team Score
(times): 1:24:53.99 Ave Time:16:58.80

Pos
Bib
No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

Time
Back

1 1262 Dakota Thompson 6 6 16:25.90 16:25.90 0:42.18

2 1261 Jordan Shoemaker 10 16 16:40.97 33:06.87 0:57.25

3 1253 Allen Abad 29 45 17:13.64 50:20.51 1:29.92

4 1256 Abraham Longoria 30 75 17:15.70 1:07:36.21 1:31.98

5 1263 Michael Weaver 35 110 17:17.78 1:24:53.99 1:34.06

6 1257 Nathan Mast (46) (156) 17:55.98 1:42:49.97 2:12.26

7 1258 Cosme Pena (52) (208) 18:05.01 2:00:54.98 2:21.29

Team - FW Snider Finish Position - 6

Team Score (places):
123

Team Score
(times): 1:25:14.44 Ave Time:17:02.89

Pos
Bib
No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

Time
Back

1 1225 Jesse Hamlin 5 5 16:20.49 16:20.49 0:36.77



2 1233 Ian Winebrenner 25 30 17:07.79 33:28.28 1:24.07

3 1222 Tyson Agnew 28 58 17:13.24 50:41.52 1:29.52

4 1228 Kobe Milledge 32 90 17:16.07 1:07:57.59 1:32.35

5 1227 Jaime Mendoza 33 123 17:16.85 1:25:14.44 1:33.13

6 1231 Julian Slater (41) (164) 17:36.09 1:42:50.53 1:52.37

7 1226 Bryce Jennings (44) (208) 17:45.14 2:00:35.67 2:01.42

Team - FW Northrop Finish Position - 7

Team Score (places):
144

Team Score
(times): 1:25:51.27 Ave Time:17:10.25

Pos
Bib
No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

Time
Back

1 1214 Jackson Brokaw 17 17 16:52.92 16:52.92 1:09.20

2 1213 Conner Bayne 18 35 16:53.93 33:46.85 1:10.21

3 1218 Jalen Royal 34 69 17:17.74 51:04.59 1:34.02

4 1215 Landon Cisco 37 106 17:19.14 1:08:23.73 1:35.42

5 1216 Nick Derickson 38 144 17:27.54 1:25:51.27 1:43.82

6 1219 Husam Saleh (42) (186) 17:41.09 1:43:32.36 1:57.37

7 1221 Shaton Vaughn (50) (236) 18:00.77 2:01:33.13 2:17.05

Team - East Noble Finish Position - 8

Team Score (places):
231

Team Score
(times): 1:29:37.91 Ave Time:17:55.58

Pos
Bib
No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

Time
Back

1 1206 Austin Liepe 20 20 16:55.77 16:55.77 1:12.05

2 1199 Lucas Diehm 47 67 17:57.91 34:53.68 2:14.19

3 1207 Wesley Potts 53 120 18:05.15 52:58.83 2:21.43

4 1203 Fernando Herrerra 54 174 18:10.65 1:11:09.48 2:26.93

5 1202 Ben Hand 57 231 18:28.43 1:29:37.91 2:44.71

6 1209 Tyler Stinson (60) (291) 19:09.74 1:48:47.65 3:26.02

7 1205 Jack Jansen (65) (356) 19:40.29 2:08:27.94 3:56.57



Team - Angola Finish Position - 9

Team Score (places):
264

Team Score
(times): 1:33:56.20 Ave Time:18:47.24

Pos
Bib
No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

Time
Back

1 1152 Josiah Mortorff 19 19 16:54.12 16:54.12 1:10.40

2 1148 Max Hamilton 59 78 18:52.20 35:46.32 3:08.48

3 1151 Jason McCarthy 61 139 19:10.73 54:57.05 3:27.01

4 1149 Konnor Knoll 62 201 19:28.42 1:14:25.47 3:44.70

5 1150 Grant Korte 63 264 19:30.73 1:33:56.20 3:47.01

6 1153 Devon Ostrander (64) (328) 19:35.65 1:53:31.85 3:51.93

7 1146 Connor Campbell (66) (394) 19:47.51 2:13:19.36 4:03.79

Team - DeKalb Finish Position - 10

Team Score (places):
268

Team Score
(times): 1:33:57.40 Ave Time:18:47.48

Pos
Bib
No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

Time
Back

1 1188 Cale Beer 22 22 16:57.72 16:57.72 1:14.00

2 1187 Clayton Adams 55 77 18:16.21 35:13.93 2:32.49

3 1192 Seth Knepper 56 133 18:22.20 53:36.13 2:38.48

4 1190 Clayton George 67 200 20:08.68 1:13:44.81 4:24.96

5 1196 Zack Seiler 68 268 20:12.59 1:33:57.40 4:28.87

6 1195 Nick Salisbury (69) (337) 20:12.80 1:54:10.20 4:29.08

Team - Central Noble Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):
Inc. Team Score (times):



Pos
Bib
No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

Time
Back

1 1170 Jakob Copas Less Than 5 18:11.34 18:11.34 2:27.62

Team - Churubusco Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):
Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos
Bib
No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

Time
Back

1 1171 Sam Keily Less Than 5 17:34.09 17:34.09 1:50.37

2 1172 Levi Skinner Less Than 5 19:01.14 36:35.23 3:17.42

Team - Columbia City Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):
Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos
Bib
No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

Time
Back

1 1174 Landon Wakeman Less Than 5 16:54.39 16:54.39 1:10.67

2 1173 Nathan Mills Less Than 5 17:07.16 34:01.55 1:23.44

Team - Eastside Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):
Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos
Bib
No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

Time
Back

1 1210 Gezahagne Biddle Less Than 5 17:27.04 17:27.04 1:43.32

Team - Fremont Finish Position - Inc.



Team Score (places):
Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos
Bib
No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

Time
Back

1 1211 Spencer Castillo Less Than 5 17:15.05 17:15.05 1:31.33

2 1212 Hayden McLatcher Less Than 5 17:57.20 35:12.25 2:13.48

Team - Garrett Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):
Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos
Bib
No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

Time
Back

1 1234 Micah Malcolm Less Than 5 18:50.29 18:50.29 3:06.57

Team - Lakeland Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):
Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos
Bib
No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

Time
Back

1 1248 Kent Eagleson Less Than 5 18:32.27 18:32.27 2:48.55

2 1247 Lukas Begly Less Than 5 18:55.08 37:27.35 3:11.36

Team - Prairie Heights Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):
Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos
Bib
No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

Time
Back

1 1252 Allan Steele Less Than 5 18:43.37 18:43.37 2:59.65

2 1251 Zane Rowdon Less Than 5 19:53.94 38:37.31 4:10.22



Team - Bishop
Dwenger NS Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):
Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos
Bib
No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

Time
Back

1 1155 Emmett Delaney Do Not Score 16:57.20 16:57.20 1:13.48

2 1156 John Garcia Do Not Score 17:15.10 34:12.30 1:31.38

3 1157 Carson Pocock Do Not Score 17:22.93 51:35.23 1:39.21

4 1158 Isaiah Wiseman Do Not Score 17:28.40 1:09:03.63 1:44.68

5 1154 Collin Cahill Do Not Score 17:34.02 1:26:37.65 1:50.30

Team - Leo Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (places):
Inc. Team Score (times):

Pos
Bib
No Name O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time

Time
Back

1 1250 Cordell Neuhouser Less Than 5 18:07.29 18:07.29 2:23.57

2 1249 Hunter Dimond Less Than 5 18:15.51 36:22.80 2:31.79


